
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 19-9198

Type: Grant Applications and Awards

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 1/16/2020

Title: Ordinance approving the submission of 18 grant renewal applications and the acceptance of funds
upon award in an amount up to $14,252,070.00 with the Texas Department of State Health Services
for public health functions of the San Antonio Metropolitan Health District covering the period of July 1,
2020 through December 31, 2021; approving a contract with the University of Texas Health Science
Center at San Antonio for $160,000.00 related to the Title V Oral Health grant for the delivery of
program services with options to renew, for a total amount up to $480,000.00 inclusive of renewals;
approving Memoranda of Agreement that enhance program services with no exchange of funds
associated with these grant-funded projects; and approving proposed budgets and personnel
complements. [Colleen M. Bridger, MPH, PhD, Assistant City Manager, Jennifer Herriott, MPH, Interim
Director, Health]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. UTHSCSA.Title V.2020-2021, 2. Draft Ordinance.pdf, 3. Ordinance 2020-01-16-0006

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session1/16/2020 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

